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1 General

The implementation of the 2017 edition of B 6 Directives for OIML technical work has concentrated on
two main areas this year:

= (Cancellation of certain projects,
= Periodic review of OIML publications over five years old.

These two areas, combined with Gilles Vinet's continued development of a “dashboard” for the
management of ongoing projects, and improved oversight of the technical work by the Presidential
Council, are helping to contribute to the streamlining of the technical work which began a few years ago
with the introduction of Project Groups.

The aim is to improve the efficiency and speed of OIML technical work, which should concentrate on
those areas needed by Member States to suit their regulatory needs.

2 Cancellation of certain projects

When the Project Groups were introduced, all existing projects were put into the new system. It quickly
became apparent that many projects were old and had not made progress in many years, or were no
longer needed. These were cancelled several years ago.

A further examination of ongoing projects and discussions with their conveners resulted in the
identification of a further 15 projects for cancellation. These were discussed by the Presidential Council
during its review of technical work and were subsequently put online for a CIML vote on 2018-05-03,
with a deadline of 2018-08-03. A summary of the projects for cancellation and the voting results is given
below:

Votes
Project Title
Yes No Abstain Result
New Document:
TC5/SC2/p 2 | Software - methods and means of 44 0 0 Passed
verification
TC8/p 2 New Recommendation: 43 0 1 Passed

Test report format for vessels
Combined revision of R 40, R 41
TC8/p3 and R 43: 43 0 1 Passed
Standard volumetric measures
New Recommendation:
TC8/p 4 Test report format for standard 43 0 1 Passed
volumetric measures
New Document:
TC9/SC4/p 3 | Hierarchy scheme for density- 42 1 1 Passed
measuring instruments
New Recommendation:
TC10/SC 1/p 1 | Pressure transducers with (4-20) 44 0 0 Passed
mA or (10-50) mA output signal
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Votes
Project Title
Yes No Abstain Result
Revision of R 18:
TC11/SC3/p5 | Visual disappearing filament 44 0 0 Passed
pyrometers
Revision of R 102:
TC13/p3 Sound calibrators 44 0 0 Passed
New publication:
TC15/SC1/p 1 | Measurement of radionuclides 43 0 1 Passed
pollution
New publication:
TC15/SC1/p 2 | Reference dosimetry system for 42 0 2 Passed

ionizing radiation processing
New publication:

TC 15/SC 1/p 3 | Radiation protection dosimetry for 43 0 1 Passed
area monitoring

New publication:

Dosimeters and dose-rate meters of

TC15/5C1/p4 beta-radiation for application in 42 0 1 Passed
therapy
TC17/SC2/p 3 New Recommendation: 44 0 0 Passed

Near infra-red instruments
Revision of R 7:

TC 18/SC 2/p 1 | Clinical thermometers, mercury-in- 43 1 0 Passed
glass with maximum device
New Recommendation:

TC18/5C2/p2 Clinical infrared ear thermometers 43 1 0 Passed

Full voting results are included in Annex A.

As the results of these votes were positive in all cases, these 15 projects have been cancelled and
archived on the OIML website.

The existing Recommendations relating to projects listed as cancelled in the above table (R 7, R 18, R 40,
R 41,R 43 and R 102) will be subject to a review process in the future to decide whether they should be
reconfirmed, revised or withdrawn.
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3 Periodic review of OIML publications over five years old

The implementation of the 2017 edition of B 6 Directives for OIML technical work allows the BIML to
start the online periodic review process for publications more than five years old. Since the number of
publications of this age is large, it was decided to prioritize those Recommendations which are included
in the OIML Certification System (OIML-CS), which are over five years old, and which are not currently
under revision.

This resulted in a list of seven Recommendations in the first batch. The online review process for the
TC/SC stage of these Recommendations was launched on 2018-09-24, with a deadline of 2018-12-24.
According to B 6, 6.11, this review process offers three options: to reconfirm, revise or withdraw each
Recommendation. B 6, 6.11.2 then states:

“The decision shall be valid when two-thirds of the votes cast by the TC’s, SC’s or Project Group’s
P-members are in favor of option a), b), or c). Abstentions and failures to reply are not
considered as votes cast.”

The Recommendations currently under review are summarized below:

Recommendation | Date Title

R 21 2007 | Taximeters

R 49 2013 | Water meters for cold potable water and hot water

R 75 2002 | Heat meters

R99 2008 | Instruments for measuring vehicle exhaust emissions

R 106 2011 | Automatic rail-weighbridges

R107 2007 }]?(i)spc;)::ivr;leliogl;lse IF;))talizing automatic weighing instruments (totalizing
R 137 2012 | Gas meters

Once this stage has been completed, B 6, 6.11.3 then states:

“The BIML shall report on the outcome of the review to the CIML, which shall make a decision
(using the voting rule in 6.7.2 or 6.7.3) on whether to accept the result of the TC/SC vote.”

This stage of the review process will take place in early 2019, and a report of the outcome will be made
to the 54th CIML Meeting. If any of the review processes results in the need for a revision, appropriate
project proposals will also be put forward to the CIML at that time.

A second batch of Recommendations included in the OIML-CS will be reviewed in 2019. Following these
two batches of high priority Recommendations, other OIML publications over five years old will
continue to be reviewed as time and resources permit, until the requirements of B 6, 6.11 are fully met.
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Annex A

Results of online CIML voting on cancellation of projects



Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

Title: New Document: Software - methods and means of verification -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 5/SC 2/p 2
Deadline: 2018-08-03

Status: Closed Result: Passed

Voted Yes: 44 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 0

ALBANIA Voted
AUSTRALIA Voted
AUSTRIA Voted
BELGIUM Voted
BRAZIL Voted
BULGARIA Voted
CANADA Voted
COLOMBIA Voted
CROATIA Voted
CUBA Voted

CYPRUS Voted
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted
DENMARK Voted
FINLAND Voted
FRANCE Voted
GERMANY Voted
HUNGARY Voted
INDIA Voted

IRAN Voted

IRELAND Voted
ITALY Voted

JAPAN Voted
KAZAKHSTAN Voted
KENYA Voted
MONACO Voted
NETHERLANDS Voted
NEW ZEALAND Voted
NORWAY Voted

P.R. CHINA Voted
PAKISTAN Voted
POLAND Voted
ROMANIA Voted
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted
SAUDI ARABIA Voted
SLOVAKIA Voted
SLOVENIA Voted
SOUTH AFRICA Voted
SPAIN Voted
SWEDEN Voted
SWITZERLAND Voted
UNITED KINGDOM Voted
UNITED STATES Voted
VIET NAM Voted
ZAMBIA Voted

Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-05-17
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-05-16
Yes on 2018-07-04
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-03
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-06-11
Yes on 2018-05-14
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-07-10
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-02
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-24
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-03
Yes on 2018-06-05
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-30
Yes on 2018-07-11
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-03
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-06
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-23
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-12
Yes on 2018-06-26
Yes on 2018-07-13
Yes on 2018-07-30
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-08-03



Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

Title: New Recommendation: Test report format for vessels -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 8/p 2

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-07-05

CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

IRAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-31

IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01

JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-30
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11

P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

UNITED STATES Voted Abstain on 2018-08-03 &
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

7


https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_267/267-UNITED%20STATES-p2-Proposed%20Cancellation%20of%20three%20TC8%20Projects%20(US%20Comments,%2002%20Aug%202018).docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_267/267-UNITED%20STATES-p2-Proposed%20Cancellation%20of%20three%20TC8%20Projects%20(US%20Comments,%2002%20Aug%202018).docx

Title: Combined revision of R 40, R 41 and R 43: Standard volumetric measures -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 8/p 3

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-06-25
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-07-05

CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

IRAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-31

IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01

JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-30
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11

P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-05-15
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

UNITED STATES Voted Abstain on 2018-08-03 &
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision


https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_268/268-UNITED%20STATES-p3-Proposed%20Cancellation%20of%20three%20TC8%20Projects%20(US%20Comments,%2002%20Aug%202018).docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_268/268-UNITED%20STATES-p3-Proposed%20Cancellation%20of%20three%20TC8%20Projects%20(US%20Comments,%2002%20Aug%202018).docx

Title: New Recommendation: Test report format for standard volumetric measures -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 8/p 4

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-06-25
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-07-05

CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

IRAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-31

IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01

JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-30
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11

P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

UNITED STATES Voted Abstain on 2018-08-03 &
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision


https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_269/269-UNITED%20STATES-p4-Proposed%20Cancellation%20of%20three%20TC8%20Projects%20(US%20Comments,%2002%20Aug%202018).docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_269/269-UNITED%20STATES-p4-Proposed%20Cancellation%20of%20three%20TC8%20Projects%20(US%20Comments,%2002%20Aug%202018).docx

Title: New Document: Hierarchy scheme for density-measuring instruments -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 9/SC 4/p 3

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 42 Voted No: 1 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16

BRAZIL Voted No on 2018-08-01 &
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
IRAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-30
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
UNITED STATES Voted Abstain on 2018-07-31 &

VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_270/270-BRAZIL-p3-Hierarchy%20scheme%20for%20density-measuring%20instruments%20-%20Brazil%20vote.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_270/270-UNITED%20STATES-p3-US_Cancellation_Vote_31July2018.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_270/270-BRAZIL-p3-Hierarchy%20scheme%20for%20density-measuring%20instruments%20-%20Brazil%20vote.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_270/270-UNITED%20STATES-p3-US_Cancellation_Vote_31July2018.docx

Title: New Recommendation: Pressure transducers with (4-20) mA or (10-50) mA output

signal - Proposed cancellation of project TC 10/SC 1/p 1

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed

Voted Yes: 44 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 0
ALBANIA Voted
AUSTRALIA Voted
AUSTRIA Voted
BELGIUM Voted
BRAZIL Voted
BULGARIA Voted
CANADA Voted
COLOMBIA Voted
CROATIA Voted
CUBA Voted
CYPRUS Voted
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted
DENMARK Voted
FINLAND Voted
FRANCE Voted
GERMANY Voted
HUNGARY Voted
INDIA Voted
IRAN Voted
IRELAND Voted
ITALY Voted
JAPAN Voted
KAZAKHSTAN Voted
KENYA Voted
MONACO Voted
NETHERLANDS Voted
NEW ZEALAND Voted
NORWAY Voted
P.R. CHINA Voted
PAKISTAN Voted
POLAND Voted
ROMANIA Voted
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted
SAUDI ARABIA Voted
SLOVAKIA Voted
SLOVENIA Voted
SOUTH AFRICA Voted
SPAIN Voted
SWEDEN Voted
SWITZERLAND Voted
UNITED KINGDOM Voted
UNITED STATES Voted
VIET NAM Voted
ZAMBIA Voted

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

Result: Passed

Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-05-17
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-05-16

Yes on 2018-07-16 _

Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-03
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-06-11
Yes on 2018-05-14
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-07-10
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-02
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-24
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-06-05
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-30
Yes on 2018-07-11
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-03
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-06
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-23
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-12
Yes on 2018-06-26
Yes on 2018-07-13
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-08-03

11


https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_271/271-BRAZIL-p1-Vote%20for%20transducers.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_271/271-BRAZIL-p1-Vote%20for%20transducers.docx

Title: Revision of R 18: Visual disappearing filament pyrometers -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 11/SC 3/p 5§

Deadline: 2018-08-03

Voted Yes: 44

Status: Closed

Voted No: 0 Abstain: 0

ALBANIA Voted
AUSTRALIA Voted
AUSTRIA Voted
BELGIUM Voted
BRAZIL Voted
BULGARIA Voted
CANADA Voted
COLOMBIA Voted
CROATIA Voted
CUBA Voted

CYPRUS Voted
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted
DENMARK Voted
FINLAND Voted
FRANCE Voted
GERMANY Voted
HUNGARY Voted
INDIA Voted

IRAN Voted

IRELAND Voted
ITALY Voted

JAPAN Voted
KAZAKHSTAN Voted
KENYA Voted
MONACO Voted
NETHERLANDS Voted
NEW ZEALAND Voted
NORWAY Voted

P.R. CHINA Voted
PAKISTAN Voted
POLAND Voted
ROMANIA Voted
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted
SAUDI ARABIA Voted
SLOVAKIA Voted
SLOVENIA Voted
SOUTH AFRICA Voted
SPAIN Voted
SWEDEN Voted
SWITZERLAND Voted
UNITED KINGDOM Voted
UNITED STATES Voted
VIET NAM Voted
ZAMBIA Voted

12

Result: Passed

Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-05-17
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-05-16
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-03
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-06-11
Yes on 2018-05-14
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-07-10
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-02
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-24
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-06-05
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-30
Yes on 2018-07-11
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-03
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-06
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-23
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-12
Yes on 2018-06-26
Yes on 2018-07-13
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-08-03



Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

Title: Revision of R 102: Sound calibrators
Proposed cancellation of project TC 13/p 3

Deadline: 2018-08-03

Voted Yes: 44

Status: Closed

Voted No: 0 Abstain: 0

ALBANIA Voted
AUSTRALIA Voted
AUSTRIA Voted
BELGIUM Voted
BRAZIL Voted
BULGARIA Voted
CANADA Voted
COLOMBIA Voted
CROATIA Voted
CUBA Voted

CYPRUS Voted
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted
DENMARK Voted
FINLAND Voted
FRANCE Voted
GERMANY Voted
HUNGARY Voted
INDIA Voted

IRAN Voted

IRELAND Voted
ITALY Voted

JAPAN Voted
KAZAKHSTAN Voted
KENYA Voted
MONACO Voted
NETHERLANDS Voted
NEW ZEALAND Voted
NORWAY Voted

P.R. CHINA Voted
PAKISTAN Voted
POLAND Voted
ROMANIA Voted
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted
SAUDI ARABIA Voted
SLOVAKIA Voted
SLOVENIA Voted
SOUTH AFRICA Voted
SPAIN Voted
SWEDEN Voted
SWITZERLAND Voted
UNITED KINGDOM Voted
UNITED STATES Voted
VIET NAM Voted
ZAMBIA Voted

Result: Passed

Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-05-17
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-05-16
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-03
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-06-11
Yes on 2018-05-14
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-07-10
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-02
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-29
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-24
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-06-05
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-30
Yes on 2018-07-11
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-03
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-06
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-23
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-12
Yes on 2018-06-26
Yes on 2018-07-13
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

13



Title: New publication: Measurement of radionuclides pollution -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 15/SC 1/p 1

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-18

IRAN Voted Abstain on 2018-07-31 _©
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-30
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
UNITED STATES Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_274/274-IRAN-p1-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%201.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_274/274-IRAN-p1-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%201.docx

Title: New publication: Reference dosimetry system for ionizing radiation processing -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 15/SC 1/p 2

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 42 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 2

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-18

IRAN Voted Abstain on 2018-07-31 _©
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-30
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04

UNITED STATES Voted Abstain on 2018-08-03 &
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_275/275-IRAN-p2-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%202.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_275/275-UNITED%20STATES-p2-US_Cancellation_Vote_03Aug2018_TC15SC1p2.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_275/275-IRAN-p2-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%202.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_275/275-UNITED%20STATES-p2-US_Cancellation_Vote_03Aug2018_TC15SC1p2.docx

Title: New publication: Radiation protection dosimetry for area monitoring -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 15/SC 1/p 3

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-07

IRAN Voted Abstain on 2018-07-31 _©
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
UNITED STATES Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_276/276-IRAN-p3-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%203.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_276/276-IRAN-p3-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%203.docx

Title: New publication: Dosimeters and dose-rate meters of beta-radiation for application in
therapy - Proposed cancellation of project TC 15/SC 1/p 4

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 42 Voted No: 0 Abstain: 1

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16
BRAZIL Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-07-10
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02

IRAN Voted Abstain on 2018-07-31 &
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
UNITED STATES Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_277/277-IRAN-p4-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%204.docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_277/277-IRAN-p4-vote%20reason-tc%2015sc%201p%204.docx

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

Title: New Recommendation - Near infra-red instruments -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 17/SC 2/p 3

Deadline: 2018-08-03

Voted Yes: 44

Status: Closed

Voted No: 0 Abstain: 0

ALBANIA Voted
AUSTRALIA Voted
AUSTRIA Voted
BELGIUM Voted
BRAZIL Voted
BULGARIA Voted
CANADA Voted
COLOMBIA Voted
CROATIA Voted
CUBA Voted

CYPRUS Voted
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted
DENMARK Voted
FINLAND Voted
FRANCE Voted
GERMANY Voted
HUNGARY Voted
INDIA Voted

IRAN Voted

IRELAND Voted
ITALY Voted

JAPAN Voted
KAZAKHSTAN Voted
KENYA Voted
MONACO Voted
NETHERLANDS Voted
NEW ZEALAND Voted
NORWAY Voted

P.R. CHINA Voted
PAKISTAN Voted
POLAND Voted
ROMANIA Voted
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted
SAUDI ARABIA Voted
SLOVAKIA Voted
SLOVENIA Voted
SOUTH AFRICA Voted
SPAIN Voted
SWEDEN Voted
SWITZERLAND Voted
UNITED KINGDOM Voted
UNITED STATES Voted
VIET NAM Voted
ZAMBIA Voted
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Result: Passed

Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-05-17
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-05-16
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-03
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-06-11
Yes on 2018-05-14
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-07-10
Yes on 2018-06-06
Yes on 2018-07-02
Yes on 2018-07-07
Yes on 2018-07-30
Yes on 2018-06-08
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-24
Yes on 2018-07-16
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-06-05
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-07-11
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-03
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-06
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-23
Yes on 2018-05-10
Yes on 2018-08-01
Yes on 2018-07-12
Yes on 2018-06-26
Yes on 2018-07-13
Yes on 2018-05-04
Yes on 2018-07-31
Yes on 2018-08-02
Yes on 2018-08-03



Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision

Title: Revision of R 7: Clinical thermometers, mercury-in-glass with maximum device -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 18/SC 2/p 1

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 1 Abstain: 0

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16

BRAZIL Voted No on 2018-08-01 &
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-05-15
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
IRAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
UNITED STATES Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03

Result of CIML online voting - Type: CIML Online decision
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_279/279-BRAZIL-p1-R7%20-%20Clinical%20thermometers,%20mercury-in-glass%20(Brazil%20vote).docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_279/279-BRAZIL-p1-R7%20-%20Clinical%20thermometers,%20mercury-in-glass%20(Brazil%20vote).docx

Title: New Recommendation: Clinical infrared ear thermometers -
Proposed cancellation of project TC 18/SC 2/p 2

Deadline: 2018-08-03 Status: Closed Result: Passed
Voted Yes: 43 Voted No: 1 Abstain: 0

ALBANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
AUSTRALIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-17
AUSTRIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
BELGIUM Voted Yes on 2018-05-16

BRAZIL Voted No on 2018-08-01 &
BULGARIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CANADA Voted Yes on 2018-07-03
COLOMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
CROATIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
CUBA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CYPRUS Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
CZECH REPUBLIC Voted Yes on 2018-06-11
DENMARK Voted Yes on 2018-05-14
FINLAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
FRANCE Voted Yes on 2018-05-15
GERMANY Voted Yes on 2018-06-06
HUNGARY Voted Yes on 2018-07-02
INDIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
IRAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
IRELAND Voted Yes on 2018-06-08
ITALY Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
JAPAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-24
KAZAKHSTAN Voted Yes on 2018-07-16
KENYA Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
MONACO Voted Yes on 2018-06-05
NETHERLANDS Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
NEW ZEALAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
NORWAY Voted Yes on 2018-07-11
P.R. CHINA Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
PAKISTAN Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
POLAND Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
ROMANIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Voted Yes on 2018-07-06
SAUDI ARABIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SLOVAKIA Voted Yes on 2018-07-23
SLOVENIA Voted Yes on 2018-05-10
SOUTH AFRICA Voted Yes on 2018-08-01
SPAIN Voted Yes on 2018-07-12
SWEDEN Voted Yes on 2018-06-26
SWITZERLAND Voted Yes on 2018-07-13
UNITED KINGDOM Voted Yes on 2018-05-04
UNITED STATES Voted Yes on 2018-07-31
VIET NAM Voted Yes on 2018-08-02
ZAMBIA Voted Yes on 2018-08-03
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https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_280/280-BRAZIL-p2-New%20Recom%20-%20infrared%20ear%20thermometers%20(Brazil%20vote).docx
https://www.oiml.org/oiml/en/votes/comments/idvote_280/280-BRAZIL-p2-New%20Recom%20-%20infrared%20ear%20thermometers%20(Brazil%20vote).docx
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